DA9165.003
18 January 2005
1 (12)
MAS9165
150 mA LDO Regulator with
Power Good Indicator
• Specifically Designed for Low
Output Voltages: 0.9 V to 1.2 V

18 January 2005
12 (12)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Output
Voltage
Top Marking Package Comments
MAS9165ASTS-T 1.20 V  65AS SOT23-5 Tape and
Reel
MAS9165ASGB06 1.20 V  65AS
(B in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and
Reel
MAS9124ASGC06 1.20 V  65AS
(G in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free, RoHS compliant)
TSOT-5
lead-free,
RoHS compliant
Tape and
Reel
MAS9165ASTR-T 1.10 V  65AR SOT23-5 Tape and
Reel
MAS9165ARGB06 1.10 V  65AR
(B in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and
Reel
MAS9124ARGC06 1.10 V  65AR
(G in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free, RoHS compliant)
TSOT-5
lead-free,
RoHS compliant
Tape and
Reel
MAS9165ASTQ-T 1.00 V  65AQ SOT23-5 Tape and
Reel
MAS9165AQGB06 1.00 V  65AQ
(B in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and
Reel
MAS9124AQGC06 1.00 V  65AQ
(G in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free, RoHS compliant)
TSOT-5
lead-free,
RoHS compliant
Tape and
Reel
MAS9165ASTP-T 0.90 V  65AP SOT23-5 Tape and
Reel
MAS9165APGB06 0.90 V  65AP
(B in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and
Reel
MAS9124APGC06 0.90 V  65AP
(G in the bottom marking to indicate
lead-free, RoHS compliant)
TSOT-5
lead-free,